There have been no changes in any of the assumptions used to prepare the above sensitivity analysis from the prior
year

Other price risk
The Union exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from listed and unlisted investments held by the
Union and classified as available-for-sale on the balance sheet. Equity instruments are held for strategic rather than
trading purposes and the Union does not actively trade these investments. The Union is not exposed to commodity
price risk.

Page 31

CFMEU Northern Mining & NSW Energy District Branch
ABN 80 814 987 748
Note 14F: Market Risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Union's exposures to changes in equity prices. The table indicates
the impact on how profit reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected by changes in the
relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.

These sensitivities also assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the Union is exposed to for 2016
Change in Effect on

Risk variable risk variable Profit and Equity
% loss

$ $
Equity price risk Increase 5% 249,755
Equity price risk Decrease 5% (249,755)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the Union is exposed to for 2015
Change in Effect on

Risk variable risk variable Profit and Equity
% loss

$ $
Equity price risk Increase 5% 225,986
Equity price risk Decrease 5% (225,986)

There have been no changes in any of the assumptions used to prepare the above sensitivity analysis from the prior
year

Note 15 Fair Value Measurement

The Union measures the following assets at fair value on a recurring basis:
Listed and unlisted shares
Investment property

Fair value hierarchy
AASB 13 Fair Value Measurement requires all assets and liabilities measured at fair value to be assigned to a level
in the fair value hierarchy as follows:

Level 1-Quoted (unadjusted) market prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities
Level 2-Valuation techniques for which the lowest level input that is significant to the fair value measurement